

**Ejectment suit 29 of 2018**

**Before Sri A. Kar, Ld. Chief Judge**

**06.**

**08.08.18**

**Today is fixed for hearing of petition u/s 7(2) of W.B.P.T Act , w/o if any in the meantime .**

**Defendant files hazira.**

**Plaintiff files hazira . Plaintiff also files w/o against the petition u/s 7(2) of W.B.P.T Act after service of copy. Let the same be kept with the record. On call both parties are found present.**

**Ld lawyers for the parties have submitted that a date may be fixed for hearing of petition u/s 7(2) of W.B.P.T Act.**

**Heard Ld .Advocates for both sides. Perused the material on record. Considered . Prayer is allowed.**

**Fix 10-09-2018 for hearing of petition u/s 7(2) of W.B.P.T Act.**

**C. Judge**

**Chief Judge.**